2024-2025 KBOR GEN ED
COURSES

Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: English (KSEN)

Code Title Hours
EN 101 Introductory College Writing 3
EN 200 Intermediate College Writing 8
Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: Communication (KSCN)

Code Title Hours
CN 101 Introduction to Communication Studies 3
CN 150 Public Speaking 3
CN 351 Special Topics in Interpersonal 3

Communication

Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: Arts and Humanities (KSHU)

Code Title Hours
AR 101 Survey of Art History, Prehistoric to 3
Medieval
AR 102 Survey of Art History, Renaissance to 3
Contemporary
AR 103 Introduction to Art 3
AR 120 2D Design 3
AR 140 Drawing | 3
AR 141 Drawing Il 8
AR 260 Ceramics | 3
AR 301 Ancient Art 3
AR 303 Medieval/Renaissance Art History 3
AR 306 Development of Modern Art 8
AR 307 Twentieth Century Art 3
AR 309 Art of Africa 8
AR 310 Art of Asia 3
CN 101 Introduction to Communication Studies 3
CN 150 Public Speaking 3
CN 341 Persuasive Speaking 3
CN 342 Communication-Teams and Groups 3
CN 351 Special Topics in Interpersonal 3
Communication
EN 103 Academic Reading & Research 3
EN 105 Introduction to English Studies 3
EN 110 Multicultural American Literature 3
EN 112 Masterpieces of American Literature 3
EN113 Medieval Popular Culture 3
EN116 Mystery Literature 3
EN 131 Understanding Short Fiction 3
EN 133 Stories Around the World 3
EN 135 Introduction to Literature 3
EN 138 Kansas Literature 3
EN 145 Shakespearean Afterlives 3
EN 177 Science Fiction 3
EN 178 Fantasy 3
EN 190 Film Appreciation 3

EN 192
EN 206
EN 207
EN 208
EN 209
EN 210
EN 212
EN 214
EN 240
EN 332
FL 102
FL 201

FL 202
FR 102
FR 201
FR 202
FR 307
FR 308
FR 309
GE 102
HI 100
HI 101

HI 102
HI 105
HIT11

HI 112

HI 304
HI 305
HI 308
HI 326

HI 334
HI 338
HI 363
HN 201
HN 301
IE 202

IE 203

IE 204
IL170
JP 102
JP 201
JP 202
MC 200

MM 100
MM 155
MU 100
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Literature & Film

Beginning Poetry Writing
Beginning Nonfiction Writing
Professional Writing

Beginning Fiction Writing
Mythologies in Literature
Sexuality & Literature

Women & Literature
Introduction to Film Studies
Literature of American West
Beginning Foreign Language Il
Intermediate Foreign Language |
Intermediate Foreign Language Il
Beginning French Il
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Contemporary French Civilization
French Literature in Translation
French Fiction and Films
Beginning German Il

Survey of Early World History

Changing World History: Traditions and
Transitions

Modern World History
Introduction to World Music and its History

History of the United States through the
Civil War

History of the United States since the Civil
War

American Revolutionary Period, 1763-1789
Early National United States
Making of Modern America, 1880-1920

Anabaptism: The Radical Reformation and
Beyond

Civilization of Ancient Rome
Victorian Britain, c. 1830-WWI
Borderlands and Beyond
Seminar Humanities Fine Arts
Seminar Humanities Fine Arts

Reading Comprehension for Academic
Purposes llI

Speaking and Understanding for Academic
Purposes Il

Writing for Academic Purposes IlI
Library Research Strategies
Beginning Japanese II
Intermediate Japanese |
Intermediate Japanese Il

Introduction to Museum and Curatorial
Studies

Introduction to Mass Media
Sports and the Media
Enjoyment of Music

W W A W W W W WA WWwbdhowowowowowowowowowow

B AW W W W W W w w w w w

W W w s = b

w w



2 2024-2025 KBOR Gen Ed Courses

MU 103
MU 104
MU 106
MU 108
MU 300
MU 307
PH 100
PH 102
PH 104
PH 115
PH117
PH 201

PH 203
PH 207
PH 214
PH 220
PH 313
PH 315
RG 101

RG 102
RG 103
RG 207
SP 102

SP 201

SP 202

SP 307

SP 308
SP 380
TH 101

TH 102
TH 103
TH 202
TH 206
TH 207
TH 301

TH 306
TH 406
WG 175
WG 375

Jazz History

Movies & Music

Introduction to World Music and its History
History of American Rock & Roll
Music, Politics, Soc Comment.
Music and the Brain

Introduction to Philosophy

Ethics: Introduction to Moral Problems
Introduction to Logic and Critical Thinking
Philosophy of Love & Sex

Creation, Evolution, Morality
Corrupting the Youth: Ancient Greek
Philosophy

Introduction to Buddhist Philosophy
Existence of God

Medical Ethics

Symbolic Logic

Professional Ethics

Philosophy of Law

Introduction to the Study of Religion
World Religions

Introduction to the Bible

Existence of God

Beginning Spanish Il

Intermediate Spanish |

Intermediate Spanish Il
Contemporary Hispanic Culture
Hispanic Narrative in Translation
Hispanic Culture thru Film

Drama Classics on Video
Introduction to Theatre

Voice, Diction & Interpretation
Acting |

Early Theatre History

Late Theatre History

Drama Classics on Video
Contemporary Theatre

History - American Musical
Introduction to Women's Studies
Women and Popular Culture
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Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: Inclusion and Belonging (KSIB)

Code
AD 200

AN 112
AN 113
AN 317
AR 103
AR 303
AR 309
AR 310
Bl 203

Title

Introduction to Critical Race & Ethnic
Studies

Cultural Anthropology

Linguistic Anthropology

Peoples and Cultures of Africa
Introduction to Art
Medieval/Renaissance Art History
Art of Africa

Art of Asia

Human Impact on the Environment

Hours

3
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EN110
EN 133
FL 102
FR 102
FR 201
FR 202
FR 307
FR 308
FR 309
GE 102
GG 101
GG 102
HI 100
HI 101

HI 102
HI 105
HI 334
HI 338
HI 363
JP 102
JP 201
JP 202
KS 340
MU 106
MU 300
PH 100
PH 102
PH115
PH117
PH 214
PH 313
PH 315
PO 106
PO 107
PO 235

PY 210
PY 211
PY 231
RG 101
RG 102
SO 100
SP 102
SP 201
SP 202
SP 307
SP 308
SP 380
WG 175

Multicultural American Literature
Stories Around the World
Beginning Foreign Language I
Beginning French Il

Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Contemporary French Civilization
French Literature in Translation
French Fiction and Films
Beginning German Il

Introduction to Geography

World Regional Geography
Survey of Early World History

Changing World History: Traditions and
Transitions

Modern World History

Introduction to World Music and its History
Civilization of Ancient Rome

Victorian Britain, c. 1830-WWI

Borderlands and Beyond

Beginning Japanese Il

Intermediate Japanese |

Intermediate Japanese Il

Kansas Studies

Introduction to World Music and its History
Music, Politics, Soc Comment.
Introduction to Philosophy

Ethics: Introduction to Moral Problems
Philosophy of Love & Sex

Creation, Evolution, Morality

Medical Ethics

Professional Ethics

Philosophy of Law

The Government of the United States
Kansas, State, and Local Government

Governments of the World: Comparative
Politics

Psychology of Infancy and Childhood
Adolescent Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Introduction to the Study of Religion
World Religions

Introduction to Sociology

Beginning Spanish Il

Intermediate Spanish |

Intermediate Spanish Il
Contemporary Hispanic Culture
Hispanic Narrative in Translation
Hispanic Culture thru Film
Introduction to Women's Studies

W W W W s WWWWWwhbsSWwowW

—_
'

N
wwwwwwd:wwwwwwww.bwwwww

W W W W wwh owwwowowow



Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: Math and Statistics (KSMA)

Code Title Hours
MA 112 Contemporary College Mathematics 3
MA 116 College Algebra 3
MA 117 Trigonometry 3
MA 123 Pre-Calculus 3
MA 131 Topics in Trigonometry and Introduction to 3
Calculus
MA 140 Statistics 3
MA 141 Applied Calculus | 3
MA 151 Calculus & Analytic Geometry |
Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: Natural and Physical Sciences
(KSNS)
Code Title Hours
BI 100 Human Biology 3
BI 101 Human Biology Laboratory 2
BI 106 Everyday Biology 5
BI 180 Special Topics/Biology 1-3
Bl 192 General Cellular Biology 5
CH 121 General, Organic, and Biological Chemistry 5
CH 151 Fundamentals of Chemistry | 5
CH 152 Fundamentals of Chemistry Il 5
PS 101 Physics in Everyday Life 5
PS 261 College Physics | 5
PS 281 General Physics | 5
Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: Scientific Reasoning and
Literacy (KSSR)
Code Title Hours
AN 116 Biological Anthropology 3
AN 118 Introduction to Forensic Science 3
AS 101 Introduction to Astronomy/Cosmology 3
AS 102 Introduction to Astronomy - Solar System 3
AS 104 Life in the Universe 3
Bl 101 Human Biology Laboratory 2
BI 106 Everyday Biology 5
BI 150 Evolution 3
Bl 192 General Cellular Biology 5
Bl 202 Biology of Behavior 3
CH 103 Introduction to Forensic Chemistry 3
CH 121 General, Organic, and Biological Chemistry 5
CH 151 Fundamentals of Chemistry | 5
CH 152 Fundamentals of Chemistry Il 5
CM 101 Computer Concepts and Applications 3
CM 105 Introduction to Computer Science 3
EC 100 Introduction to Economics 3
EC 200 Principles of Microeconomics 3
EC 201 Principles of Macroeconomics 3
GL 101 Physical Geology 8
GL 103 Historical Geology 3
MA 140 Statistics 3
PS 101 Physics in Everyday Life 5

PS 108
PS 120
PS 126
PS 131

PS 261
PS 281
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Physical Science
Meteorology
Physical Science for Elementary Educators

Biological Physics for the Health and Life
Sciences

College Physics |
General Physics |
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Gen Ed AY 2024-2025: Social and Behavioral Sciences

(KSSS)

Code
AD 200

AN 112
AN 113
AN 114
AN 116
AN 118
AN 317
EC 100
EC 200
EC 201
GG 101
GG 102
HN 202
HN 302
KN 248
KS 340
LE 100
PO 106
PO 107
PO 225
PO 235

PO 255
PY 100
PY 210
PY 211
PY 212
PY 231
PY 306
PY 317
SO 100
S0 101

Title
Introduction to Critical Race & Ethnic
Studies

Cultural Anthropology

Linguistic Anthropology

Introduction to Archaeology
Biological Anthropology

Introduction to Forensic Science
Peoples and Cultures of Africa
Introduction to Economics

Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Introduction to Geography

World Regional Geography

Seminar in the Social Sciences
Seminar in the Social Sciences
Wellness Concepts and Applications
Kansas Studies

Exploring the Concept of Leadership
The Government of the United States
Kansas, State, and Local Government
Introduction to International Politics

Governments of the World: Comparative
Politics

Introduction to the American Legal System
Basic Concepts in Psychology

Psychology of Infancy and Childhood
Adolescent Psychology

Psychology of Adulthood and Aging
Abnormal Psychology

Cognition

Music and the Brain

Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Hours
3
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